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S.No. 
Name of the value 

added course 

Year & 

Sem 

Year of 

offering 

Date 

(from-to) 

No. of contact 

Hours 

No. of 

students 

enrolled 

Resource 

Person 

In association 

with 

1 Data Science 
III B.Tech & 

I Sem 
2022 

18-11-2022 to 

22-11-2022 
40 157 SWECHA, Team  

SWECHA, AP 

Team, Vijayawada 

2 
PCB Design and 

Fabrication 

II B.Tech & 

I Sem 
2022 

  26-12-2022 to 

30-12-2022 
40 175 

Mr. R. Vikas Reddy 

and Team, 

Technotran, 

Nellore. 

3 
RASBERRY PI-

PICO 

III B.Tech & 

II Sem 
2023 

17-04-2023 to 

21-04-2023   
40 157 

Mr. R. Vikas Reddy 

and Team, 

Technotran, 

Nellore. 



4 

Tech for Society on 

Arduino 

(IOC) 

II B.Tech & 

II Sem 
2023 

27-03-2023 to 

31-03-2023 
32 177 

Mr P Bharath, 

Software engineer, 

Mphasis, bengaluru 

& M Lakhmi 

Narayana Reddy, 

Data Engineer, 

Flipkart, bengaluru 

Mphasis, 

Bengaluru, 

& 

Flipkart, Bengaluru 
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