



NARAYANA ENGINEERING COLLEGE :: GUDUR

(Autonomous)

(Approved by AICTE, Affiliated to JNTUA & An ISO 9001-2015 Certified Organization, Accredited by NAAC with 'A')
DEPARTMENT OF ELECTRONICS AND COMMUNICATION ENGINEERING



Value-Added Courses

Consolidated Report

Academic Year: 2022-23

S.No.	Name of the value added course	Year & Sem	Year of offering	Date (from-to)	No. of contact Hours	No. of students enrolled	Resource Person	In association with
1	Data Science	III B.Tech & I Sem	2022	18-11-2022 to 22-11-2022	40	157	SWECHA, Team	SWECHA, AP Team, Vijayawada
2	PCB Design and Fabrication	II B.Tech & I Sem	2022	26-12-2022 to 30-12-2022	40	175	Mr. R. Vikas Reddy and Team,	Technotran, Nellore.
3	RASBERRY PI-PICO	III B.Tech & II Sem	2023	17-04-2023 to 21-04-2023	40	157	Mr. R. Vikas Reddy and Team,	Technotran, Nellore.

4	Tech for Society on Arduino (IOC)	II B.Tech & II Sem	2023	27-03-2023 to 31-03-2023	32	177	Mr P Bharath, Software engineer, Mphasis, bengaluru & M Lakhmi Narayana Reddy, Data Engineer, Flipkart, bengaluru	Mphasis, Bengaluru, & Flipkart, Bengaluru
---	-----------------------------------	--------------------	------	--------------------------	----	-----	---	---

HOD-ECE